
Place* Name Team Bib No Age Gender Total Time Pace

Place* Name Team Bib No Age Gender Total Time Pace

1 Rose Wetzel CNW Open 142 29 F 17:46.0 5:44/M

2 Lyudmila Vasilyeva CNW Open 140 41 F 18:14.8 5:53/M

3 Lia Slemons CNW Open 139 31 F 18:25.3 5:56/M

4 Laura Mickelson CNW Open 138 25 F 18:44.1 6:03/M

5 Kristi Houk CNW Open 137 27 F 19:00.0 6:08/M

6 Jeanine Stewart SRC Open 172 28 F 19:33.0 6:18/M

7 Susan Ashlock CNW Open 143 33 F 19:36.2 6:19/M

8 Morgan Ekemo CNW Open 141 27 F 19:41.3 6:21/M

9 Elizabeth Quinley SRC Open 171 24 F 20:06.3 6:29/M

10 Amber Cruzan SRC Masters (40-49) 101 43 F 20:20.6 6:34/M

11 Becky Backstrom ESR Masters (40-49) 103 54 F 20:38.5 6:39/M

12 Jennifer Bolibol ESR Masters (40-49) 102 40 F 20:49.7 6:43/M

13 Claire Kindley SRC Open 175 51 F 21:15.8 6:51/M

14 Sophia Walker SRC Open 173 29 F 21:44.6 7:01/M

15 Danielle Henty SRC Open 174 33 F 22:17.5 7:11/M

16 Molly Hurd 179 49 F 22:45.0 7:20/M

17 Ing Uhlin ESR Masters (40-49) 104 51 F 22:58.2 7:25/M

18 Erin Finnegan ESR Masters (40-49) 200 49 F 23:14.7 7:30/M

19 Amanda Stehwien 352 25 F 23:33.8 7:36/M

20 Patricia Ostertag 351 52 F 24:39.8 7:57/M

21 Katrina Lyon-Smith 181 46 F 27:47.4 8:58/M

22 Barbara Motteler 354 51 F 31:11.9 10:04/M

*Overall place among females only

Eastside Runners Fall 5K Classic

Overall Finish List
Sunday, September 25, 2011
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Finishers
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Place* Name Team Bib No Age Gender Total Time Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place* Name Team Bib No Age Gender Total Time Pace

1 Teshome Kokebe CNW Open 135 30 M 15:23.5 4:58/M

2 Brett Winegar CNW Open 126 31 M 15:33.4 5:01/M

3 Phil Olson CNW Open 133 31 M 15:39.0 5:03/M

4 Destry Johnson SRC Open 161 35 M 15:45.2 5:05/M

5 Kevin Murphy CNW Open 130 32 M 15:59.4 5:09/M

6 Eddie Strickler CNW Open 127 27 M 16:14.3 5:14/M

7 Tony Young CNW Masters(40-49) 149 49 M 16:22.1 5:17/M

8 James Roach SRC Open 164 26 M 16:29.0 5:19/M

9 John Collins CNW Open 185 39 M 16:40.2 5:23/M

10 Eric Sofen SRC Open 165 26 M 16:43.4 5:24/M

11 Max Ferguson SRC Open 162 25 M 16:51.1 5:26/M

12 Mark Davies SRC Masters (40-49) 166 40 M 16:53.0 5:27/M

13 Mark Bokor CNW Open 131 39 M 16:55.8 5:27/M

14 Glen Weissman SRC Masters (40-49) 167 42 M 17:07.7 5:31/M

15 Andrew Reed CNW Open 125 23 M 17:09.9 5:32/M

16 Paul Abdalla CNW Masters(40-49) 147 49 M 17:30.9 5:39/M

17 David White-Espin CNW Masters(50-59) 152 50 M 17:43.6 5:43/M

18 Paul Swenson 184 46 M 17:51.0 5:45/M

19 Terry Kegel CNW Open 134 30 M 17:56.4 5:47/M

20 Lance Logan ESR Masters (40-49) 107 46 M 17:59.0 5:48/M

21 Scott Anson 176 41 M 18:01.3 5:49/M

22 Frederick Motteler CNW Masters(50-59) 154 55 M 18:04.0 5:50/M

23 Paul Huynh CNW Open 132 20 M 18:31.9 5:58/M

24 Cliff Richards SRC Masters (40-49) 186 49 M 18:33.2 5:59/M

25 Jon Houk CNW Open 129 30 M 18:37.8 6:00/M

26 Russ Otani ESR Masters (50-59) 113 52 M 18:39.2 6:01/M

27 Robinson Howell CNW Masters(50-59) 160 52 M 18:43.2 6:02/M

28 Irvin MacQuarrie CNW Open 128 28 M 18:57.5 6:07/M

29 Chris Houser ESR Masters (40-49) 105 47 M 18:58.9 6:07/M

30 Dan Friesen ESR Masters (40-49) 106 48 M 19:01.0 6:08/M

31 Jerry Zyskowski CNW Masters(50-59) 155 58 M 19:04.5 6:09/M

32 Denis Villeneuve CNW Masters(50-59) 153 55 M 19:06.0 6:10/M

33 Kent Sizer SRC Masters (40-49) 169 56 M 19:06.9 6:10/M

34 Tom Koney CNW Masters(40-49) 148 49 M 19:11.9 6:11/M

35 Mark Steen ESR Masters (50-59) 111 50 M 19:18.5 6:14/M

36 Karl Kunkle CNW Masters(50-59) 159 57 M 19:37.3 6:20/M

37 Dan Spencer CNW Masters(50-59) 151 50 M 19:40.1 6:21/M

38 Win Van Pelt SRC Masters (40-49) 170 53 M 20:10.0 6:30/M

39 Paul Rick 353 46 M 20:13.5 6:31/M

40 David Longmuir ESR Masters (60-69) 117 64 M 20:29.4 6:36/M

41 Craig Anderson ESR Masters (60-69) 116 63 M 20:40.9 6:40/M

42 Larry deGroen CNW Masters(40-49) 146 49 M 20:55.5 6:45/M

43 Norbert Geer ESR Masters (50-59) 112 53 M 21:13.1 6:51/M

44 William Waters ESR Masters (60-69) 121 61 M 21:16.1 6:52/M

45 Frazer Mann ESR Masters (60-69) 122 63 M 21:22.4 6:54/M

46 Tanner Phillips SRC Open 163 36 M 21:24.0 6:54/M

47 Timothy Shelley ESR Masters (60-69) 120 63 M 21:32.3 6:57/M

48 Zane Houser 178 12 M 22:10.3 7:09/M

49 John Swenson ESR Masters (50-59) 110 53 M 22:22.8 7:13/M

50 Jim McGill CNW Masters(50-59) 156 62 M 22:52.4 7:23/M

51 Michael Corroone ESR Masters (40-49) 109 63 M 23:26.3 7:34/M

52 David Ralph 183 56 M 23:27.9 7:34/M

53 Peter Kline SRC Masters (40-49) 168 49 M 23:35.8 7:36/M

54 Jeff Norman ESR Masters (50-59) 114 62 M 23:47.0 7:40/M

55 Patrick Dwyer ESR Masters (60-69) 119 65 M 24:03.7 7:45/M

56 Carl Kadie ESR Masters (40-49) 355 49 M 24:43.3 7:58/M

57 Peter Marshall ESR Masters (70+) 123 74 M 24:52.7 8:01/M

58 Perry Rodgers ESR Masters (40-49) 108 49 M 25:18.5 8:10/M

59 Norton Smallwood ESR Masters (60-69) 118 68 M 29:02.0 9:22/M

*Overall place among males only

Male Finishers
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Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Rose Wetzel CNW Open 142 29 1 17:46.0 5:44/M

2 Lia Slemons CNW Open 139 31 3 18:25.3 5:56/M

3 Laura Mickelson CNW Open 138 25 4 18:44.1 6:03/M

4 Kristi Houk CNW Open 137 27 5 19:00.0 6:08/M

5 Jeanine Stewart SRC Open 172 28 6 19:33.0 6:18/M

6 Susan Ashlock CNW Open 143 33 7 19:36.2 6:19/M

7 Morgan Ekemo CNW Open 141 27 8 19:41.3 6:21/M

8 Elizabeth Quinley SRC Open 171 24 9 20:06.3 6:29/M

9 Sophia Walker SRC Open 173 29 14 21:44.6 7:01/M

10 Danielle Henty SRC Open 174 33 15 22:17.5 7:11/M

11 Amanda Stehwien 352 25 19 23:33.8 7:36/M

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Lyudmila Vasilyeva CNW Open 140 41 2 18:14.8 5:53/M

2 Amber Cruzan SRC Masters (40-49) 101 43 10 20:20.6 6:34/M

3 Jennifer Bolibol ESR Masters (40-49) 102 40 12 20:49.7 6:43/M

4 Molly Hurd 179 49 16 22:45.0 7:20/M

5 Erin Finnegan ESR Masters (40-49) 200 49 18 23:14.7 7:30/M

6 Katrina Lyon-Smith 181 46 21 27:47.4 8:58/M

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Becky Backstrom ESR Masters (40-49) 103 54 11 20:38.5 6:39/M

2 Claire Kindley SRC Open 175 51 13 21:15.8 6:51/M

3 Ing Uhlin ESR Masters (40-49) 104 51 17 22:58.2 7:25/M

4 Patricia Ostertag 351 52 20 24:39.8 7:57/M

5 Barbara Motteler 354 51 22 31:11.9 10:04/M

Eastside Runners Fall 5K Classic

Female Masters (40-49)

Female Masters (50-59)

Sunday, September 25, 2011

Age Group Results

Open Female (0-39)

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC



Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Teshome Kokebe CNW Open 135 30 1 15:23.5 4:58/M

2 Brett Winegar CNW Open 126 31 2 15:33.4 5:01/M

3 Phil Olson CNW Open 133 31 3 15:39.0 5:03/M

4 Destry Johnson SRC Open 161 35 4 15:45.2 5:05/M

5 Kevin Murphy CNW Open 130 32 5 15:59.4 5:09/M

6 Eddie Strickler CNW Open 127 27 6 16:14.3 5:14/M

7 James Roach SRC Open 164 26 8 16:29.0 5:19/M

8 John Collins CNW Open 185 39 9 16:40.2 5:23/M

9 Eric Sofen SRC Open 165 26 10 16:43.4 5:24/M

10 Max Ferguson SRC Open 162 25 11 16:51.1 5:26/M

11 Mark Bokor CNW Open 131 39 13 16:55.8 5:27/M

12 Andrew Reed CNW Open 125 23 15 17:09.9 5:32/M

13 Terry Kegel CNW Open 134 30 19 17:56.4 5:47/M

14 Paul Huynh CNW Open 132 20 23 18:31.9 5:58/M

15 Jon Houk CNW Open 129 30 25 18:37.8 6:00/M

16 Irvin MacQuarrie CNW Open 128 28 28 18:57.5 6:07/M

17 Tanner Phillips SRC Open 163 36 45 21:24.0 6:54/M

18 Zane Houser 178 12 47 22:10.3 7:09/M

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Tony Young CNW Masters(40-49) 149 49 7 16:22.1 5:17/M

2 Mark Davies SRC Masters (40-49) 166 40 12 16:53.0 5:27/M

3 Glen Weissman SRC Masters (40-49) 167 42 14 17:07.7 5:31/M

4 Paul Abdalla CNW Masters(40-49) 147 49 16 17:30.9 5:39/M

5 Paul Swenson 184 46 18 17:51.0 5:45/M

6 Lance Logan ESR Masters (40-49) 107 46 20 17:59.0 5:48/M

7 Scott Anson 176 41 21 18:01.3 5:49/M

8 Cliff Richards SRC Masters (40-49) 186 49 24 18:33.2 5:59/M

9 Chris Houser ESR Masters (40-49) 105 47 29 18:58.9 6:07/M

10 Dan Friesen ESR Masters (40-49) 106 48 30 19:01.0 6:08/M

11 Tom Koney CNW Masters(40-49) 148 49 33 19:11.9 6:11/M

12 Win Van Pelt SRC Masters (40-49) 170 49 37 20:10.0 6:30/M

13 Paul Rick 353 46 38 20:13.5 6:31/M

14 Larry deGroen CNW Masters(40-49) 146 49 41 20:55.5 6:45/M

15 Peter Kline SRC Masters (40-49) 168 49 52 23:35.8 7:36/M

16 Carl Kadie ESR Masters (40-49) 355 49 55 24:43.3 7:58/M

17 Perry Rodgers ESR Masters (40-49) 108 49 57 25:18.5 8:10/M

Open Male (0-39)

Male Masters (40-49)



Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 David White-Espin CNW Masters(50-59) 152 50 17 17:43.6 5:43/M

2 Frederick Motteler CNW Masters(50-59) 154 55 22 18:04.0 5:50/M

3 Russ Otani ESR Masters (50-59) 113 52 26 18:39.2 6:01/M

4 Robinson Howell CNW Masters(50-59) 160 52 27 18:43.2 6:02/M

5 Jerry Zyskowski CNW Masters(50-59) 155 58 31 19:04.5 6:09/M

6 Kent Sizer SRC Masters (40-49) 169 53 32 19:06.9 6:10/M

7 Mark Steen ESR Masters (50-59) 111 50 34 19:18.5 6:14/M

8 Karl Kunkle CNW Masters(50-59) 159 57 35 19:37.3 6:20/M

9 Dan Spencer CNW Masters(50-59) 151 50 36 19:40.1 6:21/M

10 Norbert Geer ESR Masters (50-59) 112 53 42 21:13.1 6:51/M

11 John Swenson ESR Masters (50-59) 110 53 48 22:22.8 7:13/M

12 David Ralph 183 56 51 23:27.9 7:34/M

DNF Denis Villeneuve CNW Masters(50-59) 153 55 59

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 David Longmuir ESR Masters (60-69) 117 64 39 20:29.4 6:36/M

2 Craig Anderson ESR Masters (60-69) 116 63 40 20:40.9 6:40/M

3 William Waters ESR Masters (60-69) 121 61 43 21:16.1 6:52/M

4 Frazer Mann ESR Masters (60-69) 122 63 44 21:22.4 6:54/M

5 Timothy Shelley ESR Masters (60-69) 120 63 46 21:32.3 6:57/M

6 Jim McGill CNW Masters(50-59) 156 62 49 22:52.4 7:23/M

7 Michael Corroone ESR Masters (40-49) 109 63 50 23:26.3 7:34/M

8 Jeff Norman ESR Masters (50-59) 114 62 53 23:47.0 7:40/M

9 Patrick Dwyer ESR Masters (60-69) 119 65 54 24:03.7 7:45/M

10 Norton Smallwood ESR Masters (60-69) 118 68 58 29:02.0 9:22/M

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Peter Marshall ESR Masters (70+) 123 74 56 24:52.7 8:01/M

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over

Male Masters (50-59)



Name Age Overall Place Time

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 142 Rose Wetzel 29 1 1 17:46.0 17:46.0 00:00.0

2 140 Lyudmila Vasilyeva 41 2 3 18:14.8 36:00.8 00:28.8

3 139 Lia Slemons 31 3 6 18:25.3 54:26.1 00:39.3

4 138 Laura Mickelson 25 4 10 18:44.1 13:10.2 00:58.1

5 137 Kristi Houk 27 5 15 19:00.0 32:10.2 01:14.0

6 143 Susan Ashlock 33 >5 19:36.2 51:46.4 01:50.2

7 141 Morgan Ekemo 27 >5 19:41.3 11:27.7 01:55.3

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 172 Jeanine Stewart 28 6 6 19:33.0 19:33.0 00:00.0

2 171 Elizabeth Quinley 24 7 13 20:06.3 39:39.3 00:33.3

3 175 Claire Kindley 51 8 21 21:15.8 00:55.1 01:42.8

4 173 Sophia Walker 29 9 30 21:44.6 22:39.7 02:11.6

5 174 Danielle Henty 33 10 40 22:17.5 44:57.2 02:44.5

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 103 Becky Backstrom 54 1 1 20:38.5 20:38.5 00:00.0

2 102 Jennifer Bolibol 40 2 3 20:49.7 41:28.2 00:11.2

3 104 Ing Uhlin 51 3 6 22:58.2 04:26.4 02:19.7

4 200 Erin Finnegan 49 >3 23:14.7 27:41.1 02:36.2

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 101 Amber Cruzan 43 <3 20:20.6 20:20.6 00:00.0

Team Score (places): 40

Final Female Team Results
Sunday, September 25, 2011
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Team - SRC Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 6 Team Score (times): 1:04:26.4 Ave Time:21:28.8

Eastside Runners Fall 5K Classic

Female Open 
Team - CNW Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (times): 1:32:10.2 Ave Time:18:26.0

Team - SRC Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Team Score (times): 1:44:57.2 Ave Time:20:59.4

Female Masters (40-49) 
Team - ESR Finish Position - 1



Name Age Overall Place Time

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 135 Teshome Kokebe 30 1 1 15:23.5 15:23.5 00:00.0

2 126 Brett Winegar 31 2 3 15:33.4 30:56.9 00:09.9

3 133 Phil Olson 31 3 6 15:39.0 46:35.9 00:15.5

4 130 Kevin Murphy 32 5 11 15:59.4 02:35.3 00:35.9
5 127 Eddie Strickler 27 6 17 16:14.3 18:49.6 00:50.8

6 185 John Collins 39 > 5 16:40.2 35:29.8 01:16.7

7 131 Mark Bokor 39 > 5 16:55.8 52:25.6 01:32.3

8 125 Andrew Reed 23 > 5 17:09.9 09:35.5 01:46.4

9 134 Terry Kegel 30 > 5 17:56.4 27:31.9 02:32.9

10 132 Paul Huynh 20 > 5 18:31.9 46:03.8 03:08.4

11 129 Jon Houk 30 > 5 18:37.8 04:41.6 03:14.3

12 128 Irvin MacQuarrie 28 > 5 18:57.5 23:39.1 03:34.0

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 161 Destry Johnson 35 4 4 15:45.2 15:45.2 00:00.0

2 164 James Roach 26 7 11 16:29.0 32:14.2 00:43.8

3 165 Eric Sofen 26 8 19 16:43.4 48:57.6 00:58.2

4 162 Max Ferguson 25 9 28 16:51.1 05:48.7 01:05.9
5 163 Tanner Phillips 36 10 38 21:24.0 27:12.7 05:38.8

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 166 Mark Davies 40 1 1 16:53.0 16:53.0 00:00.0

2 167 Glen Weissman 42 2 3 17:07.7 34:00.7 00:14.7

3 186 Cliff Richards 49 4 7 18:33.2 52:33.9 01:40.2

4 169 Kent Sizer 56 7 14 19:06.9 11:40.8 02:13.9
5 170 Win Van Pelt 53 8 22 20:10.0 31:50.8 03:17.0

6 168 Peter Kline 49 > 5 23:35.8 55:26.6 06:42.8

Final Male Team Results

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Eastside Runners Fall 5K Classic

Sunday, September 25, 2011

Male Open 
Team - CNW Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 17 Team Score (times): 1:18:49.6 Ave Time:15:45.9

Male Masters (40-49) 

Team - SRC Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 38 Team Score (times): 1:27:12.7 Ave Time:17:26.5

Team - SRC Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times): 1:31:50.8 Ave Time:18:22.1



Name Age Overall Place Time

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 107 Lance Logan 46 3 3 17:59.0 17:59.0 00:00.0

2 105 Chris Houser 47 5 8 18:58.9 36:57.9 00:59.9

3 106 Dan Friesen 48 6 14 19:01.0 55:58.9 01:02.0

4 109 Michael Corroone 63 9 23 23:26.3 19:25.2 05:27.3
5 355 Carl Kadie 49 10 33 24:43.3 44:08.5 06:44.3

6 108 Perry Rodgers 49 > 5 25:18.5 09:27.0 07:19.5

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 149 Tony Young 49 <5 16:22.1 16:22.1 00:00.0

2 147 Paul Abdalla 49 <5 17:30.9 33:53.0 01:08.8

3 148 Tom Koney 49 <5 19:11.9 53:04.9 02:49.8

4 146 Larry deGroen 49 <5 20:55.5 14:00.4 04:33.4

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 152 David White-Espin 50 1 1 17:43.6 17:43.6 00:00.0

2 154 Frederick Motteler 55 2 3 18:04.0 35:47.6 00:20.4

3 160 Robinson Howell 52 4 7 18:43.2 54:30.8 00:59.6

4 155 Jerry Zyskowski 58 5 12 19:04.5 13:35.3 01:20.9
5 153 Denis Villeneuve 55 6 18 19:06.0 32:41.3 01:22.4

6 159 Karl Kunkle 57 >5 19:37.3 52:18.6 01:53.7

7 151 Dan Spencer 50 >5 19:40.1 11:58.7 01:56.5

8 156 Jim McGill 62 >5 22:52.4 34:51.1 05:08.8

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 113 Russ Otani 52 3 3 18:39.2 18:39.2 00:00.0

2 111 Mark Steen 50 7 10 19:18.5 37:57.7 00:39.3

3 112 Norbert Geer 53 8 18 21:13.1 59:10.8 02:33.9

4 110 John Swenson 53 9 27 22:22.8 21:33.6 03:43.6
5 114 Jeff Norman 62 10 37 23:47.0 45:20.6 05:07.8

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 117 David Longmuir 64 1 1 20:29.4 20:29.4 00:00.0

2 116 Craig Anderson 63 2 3 20:40.9 41:10.3 00:11.5
3 121 William Waters 61 3 6 21:16.1 02:26.4 00:46.7

4 122 Frazer Mann 63 >3 21:22.4 23:48.8 00:53.0

5 120 Timothy Shelley 63 >3 21:32.3 45:21.1 01:02.9

6 119 Patrick Dwyer 65 >3 24:03.7 09:24.8 03:34.3

7 118 Norton Smallwood 68 >3 29:02.0 38:26.8 08:32.6

Bib No Name Age Overall Place Cum Place Time

Cum 

Time

Time 

Back

1 123 Peter Marshall 74 <3 24:52.7 24:52.7 00:00.0

Team - ESR Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 33 Team Score (times): 1:44:08.5 Ave Time:20:49.7

Male Masters (50-59) 
Team - CNW Finish Position - 1

Team - CNW Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Team Score (places): 18 Team Score (times): 1:32:41.3 Ave Time:18:32.2

Team - ESR Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 6 Team Score (times): 1:02:26.4 Ave Time:20:48.8

Team Score (places): 37 Team Score (times): 1:45:20.6 Ave Time:21:04.1

Male Masters (60-69) 
Team - ESR Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Male Masters (70+) 

Team - ESR Finish Position - Inc.


